FORM PTO- 595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 02 - 23 - 15	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) POB/REV01 2.2.99	r aton, and trademark Office
Tab settings → → →	O1
	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Charles Eugene Briscoe, Jr.;	Name CA Global Express, LLC
<ul><li>2) Peter Herlihy; and</li><li>3) Russell Baker, Jr.</li></ul>	Street 4337 Creek Road
,,,	kntennak Address: Cincinnati, OH 4524
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	and set = 6
3. Nature of conveyance:	Nitec, LLC 4337 Creek Road 85
	Street Address: Cincinnati, OH 4524
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
1) 1/20/99; 2) 1/22/99; and	, 5000 211
Execution Date: 3) 1/22/99	Additional name(s) & address(es)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/24/586	the execution date of the application is: 2) 1/22/99; and 3) 1/22/99  B. Patent No.(s)
2/09/1999 DTHOMAS 00000036 09241586 4 FC:581 40.00 69 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ဩ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Jaffe, Esq. BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, Internal Address: COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
INCIDAL/MUICOS. OULDIN & ARONOTT LLT	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2300 BP Tower	8. Deposit account number:
200 Public Square	·
	02-2051, our Docket No. 45598-5
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  2/2/99  Signature  Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Name: Charles Eugene Briscoe, Jr.

Address: 6341 Spyglass Ridge Drive

Cincinnati, OH 45230

County: Hamilton

Name: Peter Herlihy

Address: 6523 Bridgeton Manor Court

Hamilton, OH 45011

County: Butler

Name: Russell Baker, Jr.

Address: 9026 Winthrop Drive

Cincinnati, OH 45249

County: Hamilton

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES: Name: CA Global Express, LLC

Principal Place 4337 Creek Road Of Business: Cincinnati, OH 45241

State of

Incorporation: California

and

Name:

Nitec, LLC

Principal Place

4337 Creek Road

Of Business:

Cincinnati, OH 45241

State of

Incorporation:

Ohio

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## CENTRALIZED HUMIDIFICATION CONTROLLED CONTAINER SYSTEM FOR TRANSPORTING AND HOLDING PERISHABLE GOODS

and	which	is	found	in	(37	C.F.R.	§	3.21)	ļ
-----	-------	----	-------	----	-----	--------	---	-------	---

X U.S. patent application executed on the 20th	day of January	, 1999
X U.S. patent application executed on the 22nd	day of January	, 1999
X U.S. patent application executed on the 22nd	day ofJanuary	, 1999

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known:

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

2

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, Letters Patent and said equivalents the purposes thereof.			
Signed at X CINCIN	nati, X	Chic (State)	on this
X 20 day of X January (Month)	, 1999.	State	of Ohio rmont Co
Charles Eugene Briscoe, Jr.	re J	My Co	MARYELLEN GRAY Notary Public, State of Ohio pommission Expires March 4, 2002
STATE OF OHIO ):SS COUNTY OF HAMILTON )		ŕ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Personally appeared before me me personally known, who acknowleds and purposes therein mentioned, and the	ged that he signed the	e foregoing instrume	
In testimony whereof, I have he January, 1999.	ereunto set my hand a	and affixed my seal, t	this <u>LO</u> day of
	Notary Public		
(Seal)			
Signed at X Cincinno	li, (	<del>1911)</del>	on this
X 22 day of X Jamary  (Month)	, 1999.	(State)  Stake  Harnit	on to. I lecter
Peter Herlihy	3	ANDRI In and	EW W. LICHTENRERG, Notary Public of for the State of Ohio Ommission Expites April 14, 2003

deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

STATE OF OHIO	)			
COUNTY OF BUTLER	):SS )			
Personally appeared known, who acknowledged therein mentioned, and that the second sec	that he signed the for	egoing instru	•	•
In testimony whereof		my hand and	affixed my seal, th	is 22 day of
	Notary	Public		
(Seal)				
Signed at X Liney	(Nafi) City)	,× 6	Hi O (State)	on this
XX day of X Janua		, 1999.	(State)	
Russell Baker, Jr.	-			
STATE OF OHIO	) ):SS			
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	)			
Personally appeared personally known, who acknown purposes therein mentioned,	owledged that he sig	ned the foreg	oing instrument for	
In testimony whereon		my hand and		
January	_, 1999.		State of	offic
	Notary	Public	Hæm He andun	ottio nea whilety

(Seal)

ANDREW W. LICHTENBERG, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 14, 2003

4

CLE1: 45598\5 -- 343930 Ver1